CAPITAL
WORKFORCE
o PARTNERS

BOARD OF DIRECTOR'S MEETING

March 27, 2024 at 8:00am LOCATION: Zoom

Conference Call # 1-646-876-9923 Meeting ID: 865 5327 5883 Password: 900614
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83309015809?pwd=0QTlsaGlScUhsd ERzc3RjZDISUGI2d z09

AGENDA

Time

8:00am

8:05am

8:10am

8:40am

8:45am

9:15am

9:30am

Item

Chairman’s Welcome/Report

Legislative Update
e State Legislative Update

Mission Moment

e IT Sector Initiatives/Partnership

CONSENT
e Approve January 31, 2024 meeting minutes (attached)

Committee Updates

Finance & Audit
e Approve 6-month Financials period ending 12-31-23 (attached)

Governance

e Update on By-laws

e Survey Results/Response (attached)
President/CEO Report

e WIOA Plan Update
e BEST CHANCE event (attached)
e Update on Annual Meeting and Golf Tournament (attached)

Adjournment of Meeting

Owner

Rich McGeary

Tom Mongellow

Sandy Mackie
Martha LaCrosse
Shelly Henderson

Rich McGeary

Stephen Vaughan/
Tracy Beckley

Tom Mongellow
Alex Johnson

Alex Johnson

Rich McGeary

Upcoming Meetings:

Wednesday 5-29-24
Friday 6-21-24 Annual Meeting


https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fus02web.zoom.us%2Fj%2F83309015809%3Fpwd%3DQTlsaGlScUhsdERzc3RjZDI5UGI2dz09&data=05%7C01%7CJBoucher%40capitalworkforce.org%7C93732aedb04c4e00f8d308db0a093115%7C5858da5088d249ee8c94e0d43ffe10ce%7C0%7C0%7C638114806819893499%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=mfzkfS6vemdvApz1hU%2BQDOlafRKCIjR0Rt2rresEEp0%3D&reserved=0
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