

## **BOARD OF DIRECTOR'S MEETING**

March 27, 2024 at 8:00am LOCATION: Zoom

**Conference Call #** 1-646-876-9923 **Meeting ID:** 865 5327 5883 **Password:** 900614

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83309015809?pwd=QTlsaGlScUhsdERzc3RjZDI5UGI2dz09

## **AGENDA**

Time	Item	Owner
8:00am	Chairman's Welcome/Report	Rich McGeary
8:05am	Legislative Update  • State Legislative Update	Tom Mongellow
8:10am	<ul><li>Mission Moment</li><li>IT Sector Initiatives/Partnership</li></ul>	Sandy Mackie Martha LaCrosse Shelly Henderson
8:40am	<ul><li>CONSENT</li><li>Approve January 31, 2024 meeting minutes (attached)</li></ul>	Rich McGeary
8:45am	Committee Updates	
	Finance & Audit  • Approve 6-month Financials period ending 12-31-23 (attached)	Stephen Vaughan/ Tracy Beckley
	<ul><li>Governance</li><li>Update on By-laws</li><li>Survey Results/Response (attached)</li></ul>	Tom Mongellow Alex Johnson
9:15am	President/CEO Report	Alex Johnson
	<ul> <li>WIOA Plan Update</li> <li>BEST CHANCE event (attached)</li> <li>Update on Annual Meeting and Golf Tournament (attached)</li> </ul>	
9:30am	Adjournment of Meeting	Rich McGeary

## **Upcoming Meetings:**

Wednesday 5-29-24

Friday 6-21-24 Annual Meeting